Operating Instructions
for
Optical Level Sensor
Model: OPT
OOrrddeerr  ffrroomm::  CC  AA  BBrriiggggss  CCoommppaannyy
622 Mary Street; Suite 101; Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118
Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com

  OPT
OPT K04/0416  Page 9
9. Order Codes
Example: OPT-0 1 10
Model Version Housing material Connection female thread
OPT-
0 = 5-12 VDC, NPN, OEM (without CE)
4 = 24 VDC ± 15 %, PNP
5 = 24 VDC ± 15 %, NPN
6 = 24 VDC ± 15 %, NPN
1 = Polypropylene
2 = Stainless steel
10 = M14 with nut
22 = G ½
N4 = ½ NPT
MSR-010 Contact protection relay for OPT-4 and OPT-5, 230 VAC
10. Dimensions
OPT
Page 10  OPT K04/0416
11. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Optical Level Sensor model: OPT –4..., OPT –5... and OPT-6
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61000-6-2:2005
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-2: Generic standards - Immunity for
industrial environments
EN 61000-4-4:2013
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 4-4: Testing and measurement
techniques - Electrical fast transient/burst immunity test
EN 61000-4-2:2009
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 4-2: Testing and measurement
techniques - Electrostatic discharge immunity test
EN 61000-6-3:2011
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-3: Generic standards - Emission
standard for residential, commercial and light-industrial environments
Also in conformance with the specifications in the following EEC directives:
2014/30/EU  EMC Directive
2011/65/EU  RoHS (category 9)
Hofheim, 27. April 2016
 H. Peters M. Wenzel
 General Manager Proxy Holder